01-06-2000



101238716

Patents Only

		<u>Q</u>
	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Attorney Dkt. No.: 41565/192844
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Addition	James Francis GLOVER Arthur RUSHTON Phillip John MORGAN Stephen Clinton YOUNG al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No ☒	PROTEUS MOLECULAR DESIGN LIMITED Beechfield House Lyme Green Business Park Macclesfield, Cheshire SK11 OJL Great Britain
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\sum \) No \(\sum \)
4.	Application No. not yet assigned P	Patent No.
5.	are: December 17, 1999; December 16, 1999; December Additional numbers attached? Yes □ No ☒ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Karen Lee Orzechowski	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	ALSTON & BIRD LLP 601 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. North Building, 11 th Floor Washington, D.C. 20004	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
6/2000 D	COATES 00000021 09470997	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
C:581	40.00 0P DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
Karen I	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in ginal document. Lee Orzechowski, Reg. No. 31,621 Signature	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date

17/12 '99 15:56 FAX 0171 2060700

TO 9-01712060700

Attorney Docket No. 41565/192844

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, James Francis GLOVER, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 35 The Parklands, Congleton, Cheshire, CW12, 3DS, Great Britain, Arthur RUSHTON, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Four Gables, 14 Overhill Road, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9, 2B, Great Britain, Phillip John MORGAN, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 28 Thames Close, Congleton, Cheshire, CW12, 3RP, Great Britain, and Stephen Clinton YOUNG, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 8 Cranbourne Road, Heaton Moor, Stockport, Cheshire, SK4, 4LD, Great Britain.

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in ANGIOTENSIN DERIVATIVES for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed herewith in the United States Patent Office as a continuation of the United States designation of PCT International Application Number PCT/GB98/01833 filed on June 23, 1998, claiming priority to British Patent Application Numbers GB 919713361.5 filed on June 24, 1997, and GB 9808696.0 filed on April 23, 1998.

WHEREAS, PROTEUS MOLECULAR DESIGN LIMITED, a British corporation having a principal place of business at Beechfield House, Lyme Green Business Park, Macclesfield, Cheshire, SK11 OJL, Great Britain, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 010471 FRAME: 0150 17-DEC-1999 10:44 FROM PROTHERICS TO 9-01712060700

P.08

Assignment Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 41565/192844

together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment,

We further covenant and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

> James Francis GLOVER Assignor

Arthur RUSHTON

Assignor

Phillip John MORGAN

Assignor

PATENT REEL: 010471 FRAME: 0151 17/12 '89 15:57 FAX 0171 2060700

FRANK B DEHN

☑ 004/010

17-DEC-1999 10:44 FROM PROTHERICS

TD 9-01712060700

P. 29

Assignment · Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 41565/192844

Stephen Clinton YOUNG

Assignor

WDC01/38903v3

PATENT REEL: 010471 FRAME: 0152